which in turn will allow the Authority to issue certain revenue bonds (the 
“Bonds”), payable from the lease rentals received from the Commission pursuant 
to the terms of the Lease.  The Bonds may be issued in one or more series or 
issues, in an original aggregate principal amount not to exceed Thirty-Five 
Million Dollars ($35,000,000), for the purpose of procuring funds to pay for 
all or a portion of the costs of the Projects, as defined and fully described in 
the respective resolution adopted by the Commission on August 18, 2025.  The 
Authority adopted a resolution on August 18, 2025, approving the form of the

[...]

Beginning at the Northeast Corner of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of  the 
Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Twenty-three (23), Township Twenty-one 
(21) North, Range Three (3) East marked by an iron pin; thence South on and 
along the Quarter (1/4) Quarter (1/4) Section line of said section, Three Hundred 
Forty-three point Two (343.2) feet to a point marked by an iron pin; thence South 
Eighty-three degrees (83°) and Nine minutes (9’) West, Two Hundred Fifty-five 
point Four (255.4) feet to a point marked by an iron pin; thence North Four 
degrees (4°) and Fifty-five minutes (55’) West, Three Hundred Forty-eight point 
zero (348.0) feet to the North section line of said section marked by an iron pin; 
thence North Eighty-four degrees (84°) and Thirty-three minutes (33’) East, Two 
Hundred Eighty-four point Six (284.6) feet to the point of beginning.

The above described plat contains Two and Fourteen hundredths (2.14) acres.
The Address of such real estate is commonly known as 3038 South 775 West, 

Tipton, Indiana 46072.
Interested persons desiring to present their views upon this case will be given